EN e Read t_ha _entire Insnuqiun manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any { ing any of the i i or ings, please contact your

local distributor for assistance.
A CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

* Please closely follow the Improper may result in damage or serious personal injury.
« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
+ Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.
* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.
= This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.
IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of
purchase for a replacement.
MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

DE Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und das ganze . Bitte sich mit dem Héndler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Wamungen in
Verbindung setzen.
VORSICHT: Bei g mit ), die das zuldssige Gewicht U i kénnen Schaden oder méglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein.
. Hal!arungen sollen P den i werden. Eine unsachgeméRe Montage kann Schaden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben.
. Ustung und verwenden. Die Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt werden.
«Die lragenden Oberﬂachen sollten das gesamte Gewicht von Geréten und allen ilen sicher konnen.
+ Nur die und die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.
« Dieses Produkt enthalt Klem(elle die Erstlckungsgefahr beim Verschlucken hervorrufen kénnen. Diese Teile von Kindem fernhalten.
« Dieses Produkt nur in g des Produktes im ich kann zu und Schéden fiihren.
WI(:HTIG Vor der Montage bitte alle arhaltanen Bauialls mlt dsr i Bei oder Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen

WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer regelmaRig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitét priifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR Lisez enti le guide d'utili avant de i ion et le montage. S| vous avez des ions concernant les il ions ou les averti
veuillez contacter volre distributeur local pour une asslstance
A ATTENTION: Lutilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.
« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.
« Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.
+ Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.
« Utilisez les vis de montage foumies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.
« Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.
. Ce produil est prévu uni pour une utilisation a l'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit & I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux

IMPORTANT Avan! I’msﬁallahon assurez-vous que vous avez recu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou
Z A Ve local pour qu'il la remplace.
MAINTENANCE A inf arvalles régullers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sire et fiable.

RU @ TMepen Havanom ycraHoBKu v CGOPKY Npo4mTaiiTe pyKOBOACTBO Mo ycTaroeke. Ecnv y Bac BosHuku 60 Bonpocs! i unm i, ¢ Bawum
Ans nony riomoLLy,
A W BEC KOTOPbIX ] Hbli BEC, MOXET NPUBECTH K 61
. Ol'mpbl OMKHbI GbiTb YCTRHOBNEHS, KaK 9T NOKA3EHO B Momamhlx MHCTPYKUMSX. Henpasunbnan YCTaHOBKA MOMET NPHBECTH K nonyuenmo CEPLE3HbIX TPABM.
Tpoaykt nonxeu
YESJJMTECh. 4TO Hecywas BbiIEpXUT W BCErO
ylve B wypynbl v HE MEPETAMBATL ycvauosmuble unypynbl
. ﬂau Hblii NPOAYKT COMIEPKUT MareHbKMe ASTanv, xmnphle npencrsnnum ONaCHOCTL YAYWIEHUA NP Takve AeTanu XpaHuTb B YNHOM ANA AETEM MecTe.
. ﬂaH Hblf npoaykT TONMbKO ANs Wcnonb3osakus ‘AAHHOrO NPOAYKTA Ha YNWLUe MOXET NPUBECTM K NONOMKE NPOAYKTa U NOMYYEHMIO TPaBM.
BAXHO: Mepen ycTaHoBKO! yBeaUTEC, 4TO Bbl nony4unmM Boe JieTanu B COOTBETCTBUAM CO CNMCKOM KoMnniekTylolwmx. Ecnu He xsartaet 160 neTane U oHu ¢ Bawum
MECTHbIM pacnpocTpaH1Tenem no BONPOCY 3aMeHbl.
TEXHWYECKOE OBCNYXWBAHUE: HeoGxoauMo perynsipHo NPOBEPsITH (Kak MUHUMYM, Pa3 B TPU MeCALia), HToGb! i Bbin nero [
ES Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacién y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las i i i I con su

distribuidor local.
A PRECAUCION: uiizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles herids personales.
« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacién podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.
« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.
« Aseglirese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.
« Utilice los tomillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tensién a los tomillos.
« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.
« Este producto esté disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.
IMPORTANTE: Asegtrese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segn la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.
MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periédicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

PT Leia todo o manual de instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalagdo e montagem. Se voc tiver alguma divida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o

seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.
A ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que os pesos indicados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.

*0Os supoﬂm devem ser anexados como especificado nas instrugdes de montagem. A |ns15laz;éo incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesdes pessoais.
. de e devem ser utilizadas. Este produto s6 de've ser instalado por profissionais.
« Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportara com 0 peso do todas as ferragens e componentes anexados.
« Use os parafusos de montagem fomecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos.
« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de cnangas
« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usé-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoals
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de antes dair Sealgs pega estiver é i contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigdo.
MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés me

AR e el ol el a5 Gl el N 5 sl ,!_.m.u\znw‘;l 0 —v,\.m.,vl,v._\,ga-gusm Lgaadly S 8 el O el Y Jio el ela )
Ala) (el die pay B IS S0a ) Ll L2 )h\\ul_)}ﬂu-_»ﬂub,‘uldu i e el 138 plaid (933 38 1 ydal
A 5t s Ty o el o i iy ) e 3 OS2 el i85 8 n) S ) g e 50 L e ot
o e ol 48 ey 1 il 130 55 iy Rpial) 3391 5 Al e phasid cang @
e Bl s Sl 550 (39 ol 33 handdl o 550 IS Jaaaw plall edasdl of e S @
ey plSa) i dais ¥ g i pall A8 glal a1 ypelina p23d) @
s ealinll o Bial FERYY TLYI ) e d0) a3 5 pim ealic o pidl 130 5 siay »
gt o] iyin g Al ) il £ S il 198 plasid) gy 8 e i) a5 i il 13a @
el di e Jpemal) i) a5 pally isa JleaiV) sl 1 cRysma 5f 3 ke i ySi0 6T lih 33 5 S 1)l ) 3 ol 08 il n 288y ol ySl) Al Ll 5 5803 ) i3 Sl e f 0 SLizpla
(e 0 IS Y Lo ) Ralitie ol B e a5l (yal pSne i of (FinTiApeall

JA e ?Pfﬁﬁu’(’&%béﬁﬂt& FATOREBHAREC—HIEEL ESAR K 3B EICEALTCTALERATE VELLS, SEEVOMROREEFE THMVabhY
(A}
AR ERARLYBECHROERIE AREEREICEVBELS | SR TN
DY M OB E DI o TR T LY, Kiﬁﬂ]f"ﬁi‘)ﬁlﬂg&‘) Eﬂﬁikﬁgb&ﬂgﬁﬁI*‘EL?.’&hb‘@U&ﬂ
« REZBHLCBYEERZ SEAEEL. FRRBIEPIOMRET T 2ALRBEETOTIEEL,
« XREHRBELCINCOMRD/ \— FUT7ORBBL IV R—R Y MERSIERZBLSICLTLEE L,
RPENIRUNTRVERAL R IERLTHH T #F0EIITLTREEL,
- ARRITERIHAA SR E Y BBEREDSHNAMBHZENTOE T N ERBFROFOBHNEWSFICRELTREEN
« ZMRIIEAEADLZENE LTV E T AMRERN CRAT L MROFR A‘\b%ﬁ(ﬁ %&!(’&hb‘ﬁ'}iﬂ’,
BE: REICEI->THBREROF v ANV TORROBFTIcdh Db SRR
RN RYSEMEEPRMERDBEL ZRROICH, ?afi&L‘@Wﬂ)ﬁﬁl&i’(ﬂbg’f(‘uim(té’b\
RFEE: 757 v NIRRT B8, BHNIC (P<ED 3pABI)F v I LTLIEELN,

NG

<
B0

' PROKORD

FULLY-ADJUSTABLE TV CART
ALUMINUM 32" -75"
DUS11-46T

200x200/300x300
) 400x200/400x400
600x400




(O ©

M8x30 (x5) D8 (x4) M6x6 (x2)
| J K

DOWN

Step 2: Pull the handle upward a bit and then press the pawl
to lower the column. Don't release it until you adjust
the column to the desired height.

(n_ ]

M6x16 (x2)
L

5mm (x1)
M

(o

M5x14 (x4)
M-A

()

M8x30 (x4)

(mm (o

M6x14 (x4) M6x30 (x4)
M-B M-C

(D

M8x50 (x4)
M-E

i) 0

M-G (x8) M-H (x8)




	页 1
	页 2

